AUG 2 (1 2003	ළ <u>ූ</u>	-2003	Docket No.:MR1345-419			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2995)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥		340 <b>5</b> 8	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner o	Paten and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CHIU-SHAN LEE  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	SEP 2 0 2003 SEP 2 10 2003 SEP	Name: JIN-CHC	ess of receiving party(ies) DU TSAI			
3. Nature of conveyance:		1				
Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: Section 2	18F, No. 95, Roosevelt Road,			
8/14/2003 Execution Date:		City: Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)			D412,699			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg,	Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.		R 3.41)\$_40.00			
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,  Suite 101  City: Ellicott City State: MD Zib: 21043		8. Deposit account	number:			
2003 DBYRNE 00000035 D412699						
		THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.  Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This Assign	_	ELECTRICAL ADA		idieo (invei	mon nue)	
The PATEN		erred to in this agre				
		-		ASSIGNO	DR(s) concurrently with this Assignment	
•			-			
⊠ U.S. P	atent No.	Des.412.6	99	issued	filed Aug. 10, 1999	
		igned under this ag				
(Check one) 🛛 U.S. P		-	<b>3</b>			
•	_		e assignee sha	all have the	right to claim the benefit of the filing date of	
	_	plication identified	_			
The ASSIGI	VOR(s) referre	d to in this agreem	ent is (or are):			
(Full name of first assig	nor)	Chiu-Sh	nan LEE			
(Address)	No. 23, Lan	e 19, Chang-Chun	Rd., Hsintien C	City, Taiwan	n, R.O.C.	
		rred to in this agree				
(Name of Assignee)	······································	J	in-Chou TSAI			
(Address of Assignee)		18F, No. 95, Roos	evelt Road, Se	ection 2. Tai	pei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
The First A	SSIGNEE is:					
	🗓 an indivi	dual				
(0.1001.01)	a partne					
		ation of				
				tate or Cou	intry)	
The Second	ASSIGNEE I	s:	`		••	
(Check one)	an indivi	dual				
,	a partne					
	☐ a Corpo	ation of				
	(State or Country)					
	Addition	al assignees are b	eing named on	separately	numbered sheets attached hereto.	
The A00101	100/0)					
			•		, and other good and valuable consideration	
receipt of which is ackn	-	-	-	ving to eaci	h ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:	
		exclusive right to the		and intom	st in and to the DATENT RICHTS in the	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the . invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents						
			•		der 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier	
	•	cations for this inve	-	priority dire	der 55 G.G.G. 115, based off any earlier	
As to all LLS	•			ement the	ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and	
		-	_		ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an	
·					of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and	
assigns.	J ,	,		,.,		
Further, the	ASSIGNOR(s	agree(s) to comm	unicate to said	ASSIGNE	E(s), or their representatives, any facts	
known to the ASSIGNO	R(s) respectir	g said invention, a	nd testify in any	y legal prod	ceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all	
divisional, continuation,	continuation-	n-part, substitute, r	renewai, reexar	mination an	nd reissue applications, execute all	
necessary assignment	papers to caus	e any and all Lette	ers Patent to be	issued to	said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths	
	-	-	d said ASSIGN	IEE(s), thei	ir successors and assigns, to obtain and	
enforce proper protection	on for said inve	ention.				
n						
Chin-Sh	ian d	el		AL	ugust 14, 2003	
(Signature of sol	e or first assig	nor) CHIU-SHAN FAMILY	LEE (LEE I NAME)	S (D	Pate)	

**RECORDED: 08/20/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014409 FRAME: 0463